
Third Grade Teachers Contact Info:

Jessica Burnette (Math/Sci)  jburnette@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4260

Celeste Lyda (ELA/SS)  clyda@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4251

Samantha Wood (Math/Sci)  swood@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4259

Alysia Hayes (Read 180/SS)  ahayes@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4246

Joy Mitchell (ELA/SS)  jmitchell@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4262

Deidre Robinson (Math/Sci)  drobinson@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4248

Chasity Watson (Math/Sci)  cwatson@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4249

Erin Patterson (ELA/SS)  epatterson@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4261

Monday, November 28

What’s on the Menu?

•Monday:  Chili Beans or Corn Dog Nuggets

•Tuesday: Pizza or Chicken Salad 
w/croissant

•Wednesday: Chicken Strips or Beef Patty

•Thursday: Hamburger or Cheeseburger or 
Stromboli 

•Friday: Hot Dog or Fish Sandwich 

Content Connections

Math & Science: In Math students will be to represent division using arrays, equal groups, repeated 

subtraction, and skip counting. In Science, students will be able to classify rocks and minerals and 

explain how rocks are formed. 

ELA & Social Studies:  Students will be able to identify the point of view of a story, identify spelling 

patterns in words, and write a personal narrative.  In Social Studies, students will compare the culture, 

governance, and physical environment of the Cherokee, Catawba, and Yemassee Native Americans. 

In Read 180, students will participate in independent reading, software, and small group.  In small 

group, we will target specific reading/writing skills based on the needs of the group.  

What should be in my 

child’s book bag?

• Math & Science binder with 

tabs labeled as: Math 4 Today, 

Core Bites, Monday math, 

Math, & Science

• ELA/SS binder with tabs 

labeled as: SS, Reading, 

Writing, Everyday Edits

• Reading Response Journal 

(composition nb)

• Folder for sending and 

receiving “school mail”

• Agenda 

• Pencil Pouch w/ supplies

Upcoming Events:
12/14 & 12/16- Watershed 

12/16- Christmas Program 9am

12/19-1/2- Christmas Break

12/3- Students Return 

Superstars

Burnette Emily Skinner

Hayes Aniyah Jones

Lyda Mariah Martinez

Mitchell Matthew Weathers

Patterson Yazmin Campos

Robinson Emma Howard

Watson Kameron Taylor

Wood John Miles Bowling

E. Young Robert Hall

3rd Grade Science:
The Watershed Ecology 

Program from USC Upstate will 

present a lesson to 3rd grade 

science students on Dec. 14 

and 16.  The Cost is $1.00. 

Permission forms will go home 

after Thanksgiving. 


